
RaceTrac's Nutrition Facts
Product Serving Size Calories Product Image Nutritional Facts Panel Ingredients Contain Allergens May Contain Allergens

ROLLER GRILL ITEMS

Cheesy Buffalo 
Ranch Chicken 

Roller Bite 
1 Roller Bite (82g) 180 Milk, Soy, Wheat

 Monterey Jack 
Chicken Roller Bite

1 Roller Bite (82g) 180  Milk, Soy, Wheat

Corn Dog 1 Corn Dog (76g) 200  Milk, Soy, Egg, Wheat

 Jimmy Dean 
Breakfast Link

1 Breakfast Link (76g) 330  Milk, Soy, Wheat

Smoked Jalapeno & 
Cheddar Dog

1 Japaleno & Cheddar 
Dog (90.7g) 190 Milk

Cheesy Pepper Jack 
Tornado - Feb

1 piece (85g) 200 Wheat, Milk

 Pork Tamale 1 Tamale (85g) 180 Soy

 Pork and Veggie 
Egg Roll

1 Egg Roll (85g) 190 Soy, Wheat

 Southwest Chicken 
Tornado

1 Tornado (85g) 170 Wheat, Soy, Milk

 Steak and Cheese 
Tornado

1 Tornado (85g) 180 Wheat, Soy, Milk

 Nathan's Hot Dog 1 Hot Dog (90g) 280 N/A

Gonnella Hot Dog 
Bun

1 Bun (43g) 130 Wheat, Soy



Diced Onions 1 cup 35 N/A

Coleslaw 1/2 cup 170 N/A

Banana Peppers 1oz 5 N/A

Pico de Gallo 1oz 10 N/A

Sweet Relish 1oz 30 N/A

Jalapeno Pepper 
Rings

1oz 0 N/A

Dill Pickles 1oz 0 N/A

Sauerkraut 30 g 5 N/A

Boiled Peanuts- 
Original

16 oz (136g) 110 Peanuts

Boiled Peanuts -
Original

32oz (272g) 220 Peanuts

Boiled Peanuts- 
Cajun

16 oz (136g) 70 Peanuts

Boiled Peanuts- 
Cajun

32oz (272) 140 Peanuts



Cup Nacho Gehl's 
Cheese

1/4 Cup (62g) 80 Milk

Cup Nacho Gehl's 
Chili

1/4 Cup (63g) 60 Soy

Tortilla Chips 3oz Bag (28g) 420 N/A

HOT BAR / HOT CASE ITEMS

 Hash Brown 1 Hashbrown (70g) 180

 

N/A

Jalapeno Cheese 
Kolache

1 Kolache (113g) 310 Egg, Milk, Wheat, 
Soy

Cheeseburger 1 Cheeseburger  (147g) 490 Milk, Soy, Wheat Egg

BigTrac Bacon 
Double 

Cheeseburger
1 Bacon Double 

Cheeseburger (261g) 880 Milk, Soy, Wheat Egg

Chicken Sandwich 1 Chicken Sandwich (162) 420 Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy

50098 Cluster Plain Hamburger Bun SL Spec Sheet.pdf

Hot Honey Chicken 
Waffle Sandwich - 

Feb
1 sandwich (290g) 780 Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy

21011 Waffle Maple Sliced 40 ct Copy.pdf

Ham, Egg & Cheese 
Croissant 

1 Ham Egg and Cheese 
Sandwich (175g) 360 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

 Sausage Egg & 
Cheese Biscuit

1 Sausage Egg and Cheese 
Biscuit (191g) 620 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Item# 1551079- 3inch 2.8oz Premium Buttermilk Biscuit, Sliced RaceTrac.pdf

 Bacon, Egg & 
Cheese Croissant 

1 Bacon Egg and Cheese 
Croissant (134g) 370 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Bacon Strips - Sugardale Spec Sheet.pdf

https://racetrac.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/sites/MRCH-Merchandising/Shared%20Documents/Category%20Management/FPO/Hot%20Foods/Hot%20Food%20Spec%20Sheets/Hashbrown%20Patty%20Spec.docx?d=w046705142249414dadf196828073f540&csf=1&web=1&e=ZKxXr3
https://racetrac.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/MRCH-Merchandising/Shared%20Documents/Category%20Management/FPO/Hot%20Foods/Hot%20Food%20Spec%20Sheets/50098%20Cluster%20Plain%20Hamburger%20Bun%20SL%20Spec%20Sheet.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=oyHPXs
https://racetrac.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/MRCH-Merchandising/Shared%20Documents/Category%20Management/FPO/Hot%20Foods/Hot%20Food%20Spec%20Sheets/21011%20Waffle%20Maple%20Sliced%2040%20ct%20Copy.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=OUuXb0
https://racetrac.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/MRCH-Merchandising/Shared%20Documents/Category%20Management/FPO/Hot%20Foods/Hot%20Food%20Spec%20Sheets/Item%23%201551079-%203inch%202.8oz%20Premium%20Buttermilk%20Biscuit,%20Sliced%20RaceTrac.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=r1gdyv
https://racetrac.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/MRCH-Merchandising/Shared%20Documents/Category%20Management/FPO/Hot%20Foods/Hot%20Food%20Spec%20Sheets/Bacon%20Strips%20-%20Sugardale%20Spec%20Sheet.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=9RHmuy


BigTrac Double 
Sausage, Egg & 
Cheese Croissant

1 BigTrac Double Sausage 
Egg and Cheese Croissant 

(224g)
720 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Chicken Fajita 
Burrito

Chicken Fajita Burrito 
(227g) 370 Milk, Soy, Wheat

Pork Carnitas 
Burrito

Pork Carnitas Burrito 
(227g) 360 Milk, Soy, Wheat

Sausage Breakfast 
Burrito

Sausage Burrito (227g) 390 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Bacon Breakfast 
Buritto 

Bacon Buritto (227) 420 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Cheese Pizza Slice 1 Cheese Pizza Slice (147g) 340 Milk, Wheat Soy, Egg

Breakfast Pizza 
Slice

1 Breakfast Pizza Slice 
(157g) 400 Egg, Milk, Wheat Soy

Sausage and 
Pepperoni Pizza 

Slice
1 Pepperoni and Sausage 

Pizza Slice (164g) 400 Milk, Soy, Wheat Egg

Triple Pepperoni Triple Pepperoni Pizza - 
Slice (167g) 450 Milk, Wheat Soy, Egg

Southwest Pizza - 
Feb 1 Slice (166g) 420 Wheat, Milk Soy, Egg

Meat Lovers Pizza - 
Feb Test

1 slice (169g) 430 Wheat, Milk, Soy Egg

Toasted Italian Sub 1 each (287 g) 740 Wheat, Milk, Egg, 
Mustard Seeds 

 Soy, Sesame and Tree 
Nuts



Soft Pretzel (with 
salt)

1 Soft Pretzel (165g) 480 Wheat, Soy

gm

JD Sausage Egg and 
Cheese Biscuit - 

Legacy Stores
1 sandwich 500 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

JD Bacon Egg and 
Cheese Biscuit - 

Legacy Stores
1 sandwich 330 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

JD Sausage Egg and 
Cheese Croissant - 

Legacy Stores
1 sandwich 400 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

JD Sausage Biscuit - 
Legacy Stores

1 sandwich 400 Milk, Wheat

FRIED ITEMS

1 pc (97g) 240 Wheat

3 piece Chicken 
Tenders

3 tenders (296g) 750 Wheat

5 piece Chicken 
Tenders

5 tenders (457g) 920 Wheat

1 Buffalo Chicken 
Tender

1 tender  (111g) 250 Soy, Wheat

3 piece Buffalo 
Chicken Tenders

3 tenders (324g) 770 Soy, Wheat

5 piece Buffalo 
Chicken Tenders

5 tenders (504g) 1110 Soy, Wheat

1 piece Chicken 
Wing

1 wing (60g) 130 Soy, Wheat



3 piece Chicken 
Wing

3 wings (178g) 370 Soy, Wheat

5 piece Chicken 
Wing

5 wings (300g) 650 Soy, Wheat

Chicken Biscuit 
with Cheese

1 Chicken Biscuit with 
Cheese (222g) 660 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

1 piece French 
Toast Stick without 

Syrup
1 French Toast Stick (27g) 80 Soy, Wheat

3 piece French 
Toast Stick without 

Syrup
3 French Toast Sticks 

(80g) 240 Soy, Wheat

5 piece French 
Toast Stick without 

Syrup
5 French Toast Sticks 

(133g) 380 Soy, Wheat

French Toast 
Breakfast Melt - 

Feb Test
1 French Toast melt (281g) 650 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Potato Wedges 8 oz. portion of Potato 
Wedges (247g) 510 Wheat, Soy

Chicken Bacon & 
Cheese Sandwich

1 Chicken Bacon and 
Cheese Sandwich (231g) 620 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Buffalo Chicken 
Sandwich with 

Pepperjack Cheese
1 sandwich (291g) 660 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

5 piece Korean 
Pepper Wings - Feb 

LTO
5 pcs (333g) 700 Wheat, Soy, Sesame

Chicken Empanada 1 Empanada (92g) 270 Milk, Wheat



Beef Empanada 1 Empanada (98g) 280 Milk, Wheat

Pepperoni Pizza 
Puff

Pepperoni Pizza Puff 
(170g) 460 Wheat, Soy, Milk

BAKERY / PASTRIES

Glazed Donut 1 Donut (79g) 310 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Chocolate Iced 
Cake Donut

1 Donut (92g) 430 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Old Fashioned Sour 
Cream Cake Donut

1 Donut (91g) 330 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Boston Creme 
Donut

1 Donut (79g) 290 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Old Fashioned 
Blueberry Cake 

Donut
1 Piece (94g) 340 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

White Iced Glaze 
Dount with 

Rainbow Sprinkles
1 piece (103g) 330 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Brookie Bar 1 piece (110 oz) 470 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Chocolate Chunk 
Cookie

1 piece (68g) 320 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Salted Caramel 
Cocoa Rice Krispy 

Bar
1 bar (120g) 450 Milk, Soy Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Peanut Butter Rice 
Crispy

1 bar (37g) 160 Milk, Soy, Peanuts Peanuts & Tree Nuts



Chocolate Chip 
Brownie

1 bar (113g) 500 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Blueberry Crumb 
Muffin

1 muffin (170g) 620 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Banana Nut Muffin 1 muffin (170g) 690 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat, 
Tree Nuts Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Apple Fritter 1 Fritter (95g) 430 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Cinnamon Roll 1 piece (99g) 380 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Triple Chocolate 
Cookie

1 piece (128g) 570 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Red Velvet Cookie 1 piece (128g) 570 Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Peanuts & Tree Nuts

White Chip Mac 
Cookie

1 piece (128g) 620

Eggs, Milk, Soy, 
Wheat, Tree Nuts 
(Macadamia Nut, 

Coconut)

Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Peanut Butter 
Chcolate Cookie

1 piece (128g) 590 Eggs, Milk, Soy, 
Wheat, Peanut Peanuts & Tree Nuts

Chocolate Churro 
Bites -Fried Stores

6 pieces (107g) 370 Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

SWIRL WORLD

Cheesecake Frozen 
Yogurt

2/3 cup (105g) 130 Milk

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Cookies N Cream 
Frozen Yogurt

2/3 cup (105g) 140 Milk, Wheat, Soy

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.



Southern Butter 
Pecan Frozen 

Yogurt
2/3 cup (105g) 130 Milk

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Strawberry Frozen 
Yogurt

2/3 cup (105g) 130 Milk

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Birthday Cake 
Frozen Yogurt

2/3 cup (105g) 120 Milk

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Frosted Sugar 
Cookie Yogurt 

(Cookie Monster)
2/3 cup (105g) 140 Milk, Soy

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Chocolate Frozen 
Yogurt

2/3 cup (105g) 130 Milk

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Tahitian Vanilla 
Frozen Yogurt

2/3 cup (105g) 120 Milk

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Watermelon Frozen 
Sorbet

2/3 cup (105g) 110 None

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Sea Salt Caramel 
Pretzel Frozen 

Yogurt
2/3 cup (105g) 140 Milk, Wheat (Gluten), 

Soy

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Brownie Sundae 1 serving (362g) - add 
build 870 Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy

Manufactured on the same 
line with products 

containing Milk, Egg, 
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nut and 

Peanuts.

Candy Gummy 
Bear

9 Pieces (32g) 100 None

Chocolate Chip 
Cookie Dough

2 tbsp (21g) 100 Milk, Soy, Wheat May contain Peanuts, 
Tree Nuts and Egg

Milk Chocolate 
Caramel Turtles

100g 488 Milk & Soy May contain Peanuts



Cookie N Cream 100g 470 Wheat, Soy Milk & Egg present in 
products on the same line

Waffle Pieces 100g 390 Wheat, Soy

Nerds 1 tbsp (13g) 50

Product is manufactured 
in a facility where Milk, 

Eggs, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, 
Wheat, Soy are used

Non Pareils 2 tbsp (22g) 100 Milk & Soy May Contain Tree Nuts

Chocolate Covered 
Pretzels

1 oz (28g) 140 Milk, Soy, & Wheat

Manufactured in a facility 
that processes Peanuts, 

Tree Nuts, Wheat, 
Sesame, egg, Soy, Dairy

Rainbow Sprinkles 100g 480 None

Chocolate Spinkles 100g 440 None

Peanuts Granulated 2 tbsp (16g) 90 Peanuts May Contain Tree Nuts

M&M's Milk 
Chocolate

100g 475.01 Milk May contain Peanuts

M&M's Milk 
Chocolate Mini's

100g 476.42 Milk, Soy May contain Peanuts

M&M's Peanut 
Butter

100g 510.21 Peanuts, Milk, Soy Tree Nuts

M&M's Peanut 
Butter Mini's

100g 513.08 Peanuts, Milk, Soy Tree Nuts



M&M Peanuts 100g 505.3 Peanuts, Milk, Soy Tree Nuts

Chocolate Chip 
Brownie

113g 500 Egg, MIlk, Soy, Wheat

Made in a facility that 
manufactures products 
that contain Tree Nuts 

and Peanut 

DIRTY SODA's

Coke Caramel Dirty 
Soda 298 g 290 Milk

Sprite Vanilla  
Dirty Soda 298 g 290 Milk

Dr Pepper Coconut 
Dirty Soda 298 g 290 Milk


